

Case No. C075019
Nevada County Case No. 78702

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF CALIFORNIA
THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT

Andy and Maryclaire Daus,
Plaintiffs and Appellants

v.

Andy Moore,
Defendant and Respondent.

PETITION FOR REHEARING

Appeal from the Superior Court for Nevada County
Sean P. Dowling, Judge

Attorney For Appellants
Patrick H. Dwyer,
State Bar Number 137743
P.O. Box 1705
Penn Valley, CA 95946
530-432-5407
pdwyer@pdwyerlaw.com

May 22, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	iii-iv
I. Introduction	1
II. Factual Summary	2
III. Omissions And Errors In The Decision	
A. The Majority Had A Duty Not To Violate <i>Jones</i>	4
B. Essential Facts About Moore Were Omitted From The Decision	6
C. The Appellants Were Seriously Harmed	7
D. Justifiable Reliance Was The Wrong Test	9
E. There Were Ample Allegations To Support A Special Duty	12
1. Rule 3-210 Exists To Protect Third Parties	13
2. Moore Had A Special Duty Under Rule 3-600	14
3. The Court Failed To Consider Public Policy	15
F. Actual Fraud Does Not Require A Special Duty	10
IV. Conclusion	18
Certificate of Word Count	20
Proof of Service	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
California Supreme Court	
<i>Lazar v. Superior Court</i> (1996) 12 Cal. 4 th 631	15, 15n8
<i>Doctors’ Co. v. Superior Court</i> (1989) 49 Cal 3d 39	11
<i>Jones v. H. F. Ahmanson & Co.</i> (1969) 1 Cal. 3d 93	4-6,
<i>Goodman v. Kennedy</i> (1976) 19 Cal. 3d 335	11, 14
California Court Of Appeal	
<i>Levine v. Blue Shield Of California</i> (2011) 189 Cal. App. 4 th 1117	9
<i>Haro v. Ibarra</i> (2009) 180 Cal App. 4 th 823, 834-835	6n4
<i>Kaldenbach v. Mutual Of Omaha Life Insurance Co.</i> (2009) 178 Cal. App. 4 th 830	9
<i>Vega v. Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue</i> (2004) 121 Cal. App. 4 th 282	11
<i>Skarbrevik v. Cohen, England & Whitfield</i> (1991) 231 Cal. App. 3d 692	11-12, 16-17
<i>Schick v. Lerner</i> (1987) 193 Cal. App. 3d 1321	14
<i>Cicone v. URS Corp.</i> (1986) 183 Cal. App. 3d 194	11
<i>Goldstein v. Lees</i> 46 (1975) Cal App. 3d 614	12
Statutes	
Business and Professions Code §6068(e)	13
Corporations Code §307	6n4

California Corporations Code §310	6n4
California Civil Code §1572	15n7
California Civil Code §1573	15n7
Professional Rules Of Conduct	
Rule 3-210	5n2, 7, 11-12
Rule 3-310	10, 13
Rule 3-600D	10, 13
